T			1
1	NAME OF REPORTE		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b) (b)		
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware		
	5	SOLE VOTING POWER 0	
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY	6	SHARED VOTING POWER 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock	
OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH:	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
TERSON WITH.	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock	
9		UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON res of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock	
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 1.88%		
12	TYPE OF REPORTIN	IG PERSON	

O. NAME OF REPORTING PERSON EFOUR Plank Mouster Fund, Ltd. G C		
CHIRSON RIEHORPIPRO PHRIRSON TARE OFFIS RETP Fa Mt.		

1	NAME OF REPORTI Eton Park Ass		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b)		
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware		
	5	SOLE VOTING POWER 0	
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY	6	SHARED VOTING POWER 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock	
OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH:	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
PERSON WITH.	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock	
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock		
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 1.88%		
12	TYPE OF REPORTIN	IG PERSON	

Item 1(a). NAME OF ISSUER

The name of the issuer is Liberty Interactive Corporation (the "Company").

Item 1(b). ADDRESS OF ISSUER'S PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICES

The Company's principal executive offices are located at 12300 Liberty Boulevard

Englewood, Colorado, 80112.

Item 2(a). NAME OF PERSON FILING

This statement is filed by:

(i) Eton Park Fund, L.P., a

A. Eton Park Fund, L.P.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (b) Percent of class: 1.88%
- (c)(i) Sole power to vote or direct the vote: -0-
- (ii) Shared power to vote or direct the vote: 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: -0-
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock

B. Eton Park Master Fund, Ltd.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 2,465,398 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (b) Percent of class: 3.48%
- (c)(i) Sole power to vote or direct the vote: -0-
- (ii) Shared power to vote or direct the vote: 2,465,398 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: -0-
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 2,465,398 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock

C. Eton Park Associates, L.P.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (b) Percent of class: 1.88%
- (c)(i) Sole power to vote or direct the vote: -0-
- (ii) Shared power to vote or direct the vote: : 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: -0-
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: : 1,327,522 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock

D. Eton Park Capital Management, L.P.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 3,792,920 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (b) Percent of class: 5.36%
- (c)(i) Sole power to vote or direct the vote: -0-
- (ii) Shared power to vote or direct the vote: 3,792,920 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: -0-
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 3,792,920 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock

E. Eric M. Mindich

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 3,792,920 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (b) Percent of class: 5.36%
- (c)(i) Sole power to vote or direct the vote: -0-
- (ii) Shared power to vote or direct the vote: 3,792,920 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: -0-
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 3,792,920 shares of Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock

Item 5. OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS

Not applicable.

Item 6. OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON

Not applicable.

Item 7.	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHICH ACQUIRED THE SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING COMPANY OR CONTROL PERSON
	Not applicable.
Item 8.	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GROUP

Item 9. NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Item 10. CERTIFICATION

Each of the Reporting Persons hereby makes the following certification:

By signing below each Reporting Person certifies that, to the best of his or its knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his or its knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

DATE: October 16, 2014

ERIC M. MINDICH, individually, and as managing member of: (i) Eton Park Associates, L.L.C., as general partner of Eton Park Associates, L.P., (a) for itself and (b) as general partner of Eton Park Fund, L.P.; and (ii) Eton Park Capital Management, L.L.C., as general partner of Eton Park Capital Management, L.P., (a) for itself and (b) as investment adviser of Eton Park Master Fund, Ltd. and Eton Park Fund, L.P.

/s/ Marcy Engel

Name: Marcy Engel*
Title: Attorney-in-Fact

* Pursuant to a Power of Attorney dated as of August 17, 2007 attached hereto as Exhibit 2.

$\mathbf{m} \ \mathbf{m} \mathbf{k} \mathbf{h} \mathbf{l} \mathbf{m}' \mathbf{n} \mathbf{l}' \mathbf{m}'' \mathbf{m}'' \mathbf{m}'' \mathbf{m}'' \mathbf{k} \mathbf{k} \mathbf{k} \mathbf{l} \mathbf{m}'' \mathbf{m}''$

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(k)

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the
undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement on Schedule 13G shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint filing agreements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely f mb mot
the necessity of filing additional joint filing agreements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely f mb mother

EXHIBIT 2

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, ERIC M. MINDICH, hereby make, constitute and appoint MARCY ENGEL, acting individually, as my agent and attorney-in-fact for the purpose of executing in my name, (a) in my personal capacity or (b) in my capacity as Managing Member, member of or in other capacities with Eton Park Capital Management, L.L.C., Eton Park Associates, L.L.C. and each of their affiliates or entities under my control, all documents relating to the beneficial ownership of securities required to be filed with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") pursuant to Section 13(d), Section 13(g) or Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act").

All past acts of the attorneys-in-fact in furtherance of the foregoing are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney shnf the "-abe rrett s.